
9,800
POS. NUM. M/F COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' ANNO CAT. TEMPO MEDIA/KM DISTACCO

1 1  PAPOCCIA         DIEGO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1973 MM35 0.32.34 3.19 0.00.00
2 6  MILANA           CHRISTIAN      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1978 AM  0.33.22 3.24 0.00.48
3 4  GRAVINA          BRUNO          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1979 S/M 0.33.37 3.26 0.01.03
4 8  FABRIZI          ANDREA         POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1983 S/M 0.33.44 3.27 0.01.10
5 5  DI STEFANO       MICHAEL        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1991 J/M 0.33.49 3.27 0.01.15
6 7  RAIMONDI         CRISTIAN       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1975 MM35 0.33.53 3.27 0.01.19
7 9  PIACENTINI       UMBERTINO      COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1978 S/M 0.34.26 3.31 0.01.52
8 130  TASI             ILIR           COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1974 MM35 0.34.47 3.33 0.02.13
9 10  VENDITTI         ROMEO          LATINA RUNNERS              1966 MM40 0.35.00 3.34 0.02.26

10 45  LAVIOLA          ANTONIO        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1979 AM  0.35.03 3.35 0.02.29
11 128  MATTACOLA        GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1962 MM45 0.35.08 3.35 0.02.34
12 40  ZOMPANTI         ALESSANDRO     POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1969 MM40 0.35.14 3.36 0.02.40
13 124  ROSSINI          MICHELE        ATL. CASTELLO SORA          1968 MM40 0.35.51 3.39 0.03.17
14 149  CELANI           FABIO          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1977 AM  0.36.00 3.40 0.03.26
15 42  D'AGOSTINO       DAVIDE         ATL. ROSSANA MANCINI ATINA  1984 AM  0.36.15 3.42 0.03.41
16 72  PARISI           MAGNO ROBERTO  A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1961 MM45 0.36.21 3.43 0.03.47
17 146  CIARALDI         ALBERTO        A.S.D. ATLETICA VENAFRO     1960 MM50 0.36.44 3.45 0.04.10
18 59  SALVATI          ANGELO         POD. ORO FANTASY            1966 MM40 0.36.49 3.45 0.04.15
19 81  MILANO           PEPPINO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1969 MM40 0.37.03 3.47 0.04.29
20 131  DE SANTIS        PAOLO          ASD SORA RUNNERS CLUB       1965 MM45 0.37.07 3.47 0.04.33
21 154  MERLINO          ROLANDO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1963 MM45 0.37.14 3.48 0.04.40
22 142  GIROLAMI         MARCO          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1978 S/M 0.37.15 3.48 0.04.41
23 119  MARTELLUZZI      ALESSANDRO     NUOTO FIORDALISO ASD-TRIATH 1978 AM  0.37.21 3.49 0.04.47
24 91  MENENTI          MAURO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1973 MM35 0.37.29 3.49 0.04.55
25 123  MASTRACCO        ANGELO         ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1961 MM45 0.37.29 3.49 0.04.55
26 84  BARRALE          MASSIMILIANO   A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1972 MM35 0.37.30 3.50 0.04.56
27 85  LAURETTI         DANILO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1986 AM  0.37.42 3.51 0.05.08
28 145  GIANGRANDE       DOMENICO       A.S.D. ATLETICA VENAFRO     1974 MM35 0.37.46 3.51 0.05.12
29 92  GIUSTIZIERI      ANTONIO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1963 MM45 0.37.51 3.52 0.05.17
30 61  LAURI            VITTORIO       POD. ORO FANTASY            1965 MM45 0.37.54 3.52 0.05.20
31 153  BOTTONI          LUCA           POD. FISIOSPORT             1966 MM40 0.38.01 3.53 0.05.27
32 122  GRIMALDI         LEONARDO       ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1970 MM40 0.38.03 3.53 0.05.29
33 151  CORSO            VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1968 MM40 0.38.07 3.53 0.05.33
34 44 F MIACCI           ANNALISA       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1975 S/F 0.38.14 3.54 0.05.40
35 52  MIZZONI          MICHELE        ATL. FROSINONE              1965 MM45 0.38.14 3.54 0.05.40
36 143  BARILONE         GIANFRANCO     APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        1971 MM35 0.38.19 3.55 0.05.45
37 47  GIGLI            CRISTIAN       ASD PALESTRINA RUNNING      1974 MM35 0.38.20 3.55 0.05.46
38 41 F RUZZA            IRENE          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1975 MF35 0.38.25 3.55 0.05.51
39 35  EDITTO           LUIGI          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1959 MM50 0.38.31 3.56 0.05.57
40 19  LAUTIERO         CIRO           RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1978 S/M 0.38.33 3.56 0.05.59
41 76  GIORGI           PIETRO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1973 MM35 0.38.34 3.56 0.06.00
42 108  REALI            DANIELE        ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1972 MM35 0.38.51 3.58 0.06.17
43 43  PAGLIARI         FABIO          ATL. ROSSANA MANCINI ATINA  1956 MM50 0.38.54 3.58 0.06.20
44 73  COZZOLINO        ANTONIO        A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1964 MM45 0.39.05 3.59 0.06.31
45 32  CECCACCI         SANDRO         POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.39.12 4.00 0.06.38
46 48  SAVO             LUCA           ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'  1970 MM40 0.39.13 4.00 0.06.39
47 135  CORTINA          LUCIANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1965 MM45 0.39.14 4.00 0.06.40
48 12  CICCONI          LUIGI          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1967 MM40 0.39.20 4.01 0.06.46
49 27  MARCONI          MAGNO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1965 MM45 0.39.27 4.02 0.06.53
50 60  CIOCI            GAETANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1954 MM55 0.39.37 4.03 0.07.03
51 139  ACETO            GIOVANNI       POD. ORO FANTASY            1954 MM55 0.39.47 4.04 0.07.13
52 18  LAPOMARDA        VINCENZO       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1966 MM40 0.39.54 4.04 0.07.20
53 147  RECCHIA          ANTONIO        A.S.D. ATLETICA VENAFRO     1982 AM  0.39.57 4.05 0.07.23
54 138  D'ANGELO         MAURO          APD CIOCIARIA BIKE          1979 AM  0.40.02 4.05 0.07.28
55 110  D'ARPINO         FRANCESCO      ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1981 AM  0.40.08 4.06 0.07.34
56 114 F SERRA            ANNA           COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1987 S/F 0.40.09 4.06 0.07.35
57 15  GHIRLANDINI      PIERLUIGI      RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1977 S/M 0.40.10 4.06 0.07.36
58 56  DI RIENZO        NEMBO          ATL. CASTELLO SORA          1966 MM40 0.40.13 4.06 0.07.39
59 93  PALLANTE         GIANFRANCO     A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.40.23 4.07 0.07.49
60 14  FINOCCHIO        ROBERTO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MM40 0.40.25 4.07 0.07.51
61 63  LANCIA           DANIEL         POD. ORO FANTASY            1970 MM40 0.40.33 4.08 0.07.59
62 71  PANNONE          FABIO          A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1965 MM45 0.40.35 4.08 0.08.01
63 136  ANTONUCCI        LUCIANO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1964 MM45 0.40.39 4.09 0.08.05
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64 116  PALOMBI          PIERO          ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1961 MM45 0.40.39 4.09 0.08.05
65 148  CAMPIONI         MARIO          POD. ORO FANTASY            1948 MM60 0.40.39 4.09 0.08.05
66 132  PIZZUTI          DOMENICO       ASD SORA RUNNERS CLUB       1962 MM45 0.40.40 4.09 0.08.06
67 69 F MANDARELLI       ANNA LAURA     POD. FISIOSPORT             1970 MF40 0.40.48 4.10 0.08.14
68 111  ARCESE           ERMANNO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1953 MM55 0.40.52 4.10 0.08.18
69 29  AMMANNITI        FABIO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1963 MM45 0.40.53 4.10 0.08.19
70 80  TAVELLI          MARCO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MM40 0.40.53 4.10 0.08.19
71 33  LISI             GIANLUCA       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.40.58 4.11 0.08.24
72 53  CAMPOLI          ALESSANDRO     ATL. FROSINONE              1975 MM35 0.41.05 4.12 0.08.31
73 137  PISANELLO        GIORGIO        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1966 MM40 0.41.15 4.13 0.08.41
74 103  FIORINI          FELICE         ATL. CASTELLO SORA          1957 MM50 0.41.25 4.14 0.08.51
75 64  BRIZZI           ALBERTO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1958 MM50 0.41.30 4.14 0.08.56
76 28  COLELLA          MARCELLO       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1960 MM50 0.41.34 4.14 0.09.00
77 22  PATRIZI          ACHILLE        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1954 MM55 0.41.35 4.15 0.09.01
78 65  MUZZI            CLAUDIO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1976 AM  0.41.51 4.16 0.09.17
79 126 F FERRANTE         TAMARA         ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1974 MF35 0.41.53 4.16 0.09.19
80 107  BUTTARELLI       UMBERTO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1942 MM65 0.42.04 4.18 0.09.30
81 129  BAUCO            ROBERTO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1964 MM45 0.42.06 4.18 0.09.32
82 75  GROSSI           ALESSANDRO     POD. ORO FANTASY            1962 MM45 0.42.07 4.18 0.09.33
83 37  VENTURA          FABIO          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1977 AM  0.42.11 4.18 0.09.37
84 99  IMPERIOLI        VALERIANO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.42.29 4.20 0.09.55
85 30  PROIETTI         SILVANO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1962 MM45 0.42.31 4.20 0.09.57
86 117  BELLARDINI       GUIDO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1963 MM45 0.42.33 4.21 0.09.59
87 101  ASSENI           MARCO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1976 AM  0.42.41 4.21 0.10.07
88 67  DI PALMA         PAOLO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1968 MM40 0.42.42 4.21 0.10.08
89 98 F GUGLIETTI        LIDIA          POD. FISIOSPORT             1955 MF55 0.42.52 4.22 0.10.18
90 66  DURANTE          FABRIZIO       POD. FISIOSPORT             1968 MM40 0.42.53 4.23 0.10.19
91 31  D'ANGELI         LUIGI          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1953 MM55 0.42.58 4.23 0.10.24
92 88  ASSENI           PAOLO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1950 MM60 0.43.14 4.25 0.10.40
93 36  REA              MASSIMILIANO   POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.43.17 4.25 0.10.43
94 106  SPERDUTI         SERGIO         POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1967 MM40 0.43.22 4.26 0.10.48
95 118  FIORINI          ENZO           POD. ORO FANTASY            1964 MM45 0.43.23 4.26 0.10.49
96 13  FABBRIZI         GIUSEPPE       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1951 MM55 0.43.24 4.26 0.10.50
97 121  BIANCHI          ANDREA         ATL. CASTELLO SORA          1968 MM40 0.43.25 4.26 0.10.51
98 86  RINNA            ANGELO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1966 MM40 0.43.34 4.27 0.11.00
99 50  ESPOSITO         LEONARDO       POD. ORO FANTASY            1960 MM50 0.43.35 4.27 0.11.01

100 95  MAROZZA          GIOVANNI       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1946 MM60 0.43.50 4.28 0.11.16
101 55  ANTONUCCI        GIANFRANCO     ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1962 MM45 0.43.55 4.29 0.11.21
102 11  ASCENZI          MASSIMO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1970 MM40 0.43.58 4.29 0.11.24
103 70 F MARIANI          PATRIZIA       POD. ORO FANTASY            1979 AF  0.44.00 4.29 0.11.26
104 97  BRUNI            FILIPPO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1977 AM  0.44.39 4.33 0.12.05
105 38  SALETTI          ALESSANDRO     POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1975 MM35 0.44.42 4.34 0.12.08
106 125 F MOSCATO          FILOMENA       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1965 MF45 0.44.51 4.35 0.12.17
107 112  BELLANTI         VINCENZO       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1948 MM60 0.45.03 4.36 0.12.29
108 78  SOLLI            WALTER         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1958 MM50 0.45.12 4.37 0.12.38
109 17  GRZEGORZEWSKI    MICHAL KONRAD  RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1977 S/M 0.45.24 4.38 0.12.50
110 87  CORBO            FRANCESCO      POD. FISIOSPORT             1961 MM45 0.45.39 4.39 0.13.05
111 58 F PETRIGLIA        BARBARA        POD. ORO FANTASY            1978 AF  0.45.48 4.40 0.13.14
112 83  LEO              MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1962 MM45 0.46.12 4.43 0.13.38
113 68  CELLETTI         MASSIMILIANO   POD. FISIOSPORT             1968 MM40 0.46.14 4.43 0.13.40
114 39  MAIURI           ANTONIO        POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1953 MM55 0.46.19 4.44 0.13.45
115 102 F NORCIA           CAROLA         ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'  1981 AF  0.46.25 4.44 0.13.51
116 62 F FERRETTI         PAOLA          POD. ORO FANTASY            1975 MF35 0.46.36 4.45 0.14.02
117 49  MUZI             GIANLUCA       ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'  1969 MM40 0.46.49 4.47 0.14.15
118 152  MANCINI          FRANCESCO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1983 AM  0.46.54 4.47 0.14.20
119 144  CERVINI          CLAUDIO        CSI FROSINONE               1963 MM45 0.46.55 4.47 0.14.21
120 34  MONTEFORTE       SALVATORE      POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1960 MM50 0.47.03 4.48 0.14.29
121 134 F VONA             NATALIA        POD. FISIOSPORT             1980 AF  0.47.40 4.52 0.15.06
122 120  FROSONI          FABIO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1964 MM45 0.47.41 4.52 0.15.07
123 57  LUCCHI           PAOLO          POD. ORO FANTASY            1953 MM55 0.48.09 4.55 0.15.35
124 133  BRIGHINDI        MANUEL         POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1978 AM  0.48.14 4.55 0.15.40
125 89  FABRIZI          GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1943 MM65 0.48.24 4.56 0.15.50
126 20 F MANCINI          ROSA MARIA     RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1976 S/F 0.48.34 4.57 0.16.00
127 109 F CANTIELLO        DANIELA        POD. FISIOSPORT             1961 MF45 0.48.39 4.58 0.16.05
128 155  NUCERA           GIUSEPPE       POD. ORO FANTASY            1960 MM50 0.48.55 4.59 0.16.21
129 141 F RAMIERI          JACQUELINE     ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1967 MF40 0.49.23 5.02 0.16.49
130 24 F ROSI             SONIA          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MF40 0.49.24 5.02 0.16.50
131 90  GATTA            GUIDO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1936 MM70 0.49.24 5.02 0.16.50
132 82  INCITTI          ANGELO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1934 MM75 0.49.35 5.04 0.17.01
133 79  MICHELI          MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1957 MM50 0.49.57 5.06 0.17.23
134 96  MATTEI           ELEUTERIO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1959 MM50 0.50.20 5.08 0.17.46
135 26 F SALVI            STEFANIA       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1971 MF35 0.50.49 5.11 0.18.15
136 74  D'ANGELO         GIUSEPPE       POD. ORO FANTASY            1950 MM60 0.50.50 5.11 0.18.16
137 127  SIDARI           ANTONINO       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1962 MM45 0.51.20 5.14 0.18.46
138 94  LOLLI            MARCO          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1964 MM45 0.52.01 5.18 0.19.27
139 51  PERSICO          EMILIO         ATL. FROSINONE              1943 MM65 0.53.16 5.26 0.20.42
140 140  AGOMERI          DANTE          A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1950 MM60 0.53.50 5.30 0.21.16



141 105 F POLSINELLI       ANNA FELICITA  ATL. CASTELLO SORA          1963 MF45 0.54.53 5.36 0.22.19
142 21 F MARACCHIONI      ROSELLA        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1958 MF50 0.55.24 5.39 0.22.50
143 77  SALOMONE         LUIGI          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1948 MM60 0.55.26 5.39 0.22.52
144 54  GRIECO           ARTURO         ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1965 MM45 0.55.29 5.40 0.22.55
145 150  ROMEI            FABIO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1971 MM35 0.57.41 5.53 0.25.07
146 115 F MASI             MICHELINA      POD. ORO FANTASY            1970 MF40 0.59.04 6.02 0.26.30
147 104 PITTIGLIO        ENRICO         APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        1944 MM65 1.10.28 7.11 0.37.54



POS. NUM. C.P. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' ANNO CAT. TEMPO

1 5  DI STEFANO       MICHAEL        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1991 J/M 0.33.49

1 4  GRAVINA          BRUNO          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1979 S/M 0.33.37
2 8 C.P. FABRIZI          ANDREA         POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1983 S/M 0.33.44
3 9  PIACENTINI       UMBERTINO      COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1978 S/M 0.34.26
4 142  GIROLAMI         MARCO          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1978 S/M 0.37.15
5 19  LAUTIERO         CIRO           RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1978 S/M 0.38.33
6 15  GHIRLANDINI      PIERLUIGI      RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1977 S/M 0.40.10
7 17  GRZEGORZEWSKI    MICHAL KONRAD  RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1977 S/M 0.45.24

1 6  MILANA           CHRISTIAN      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1978 AM  0.33.22
2 45 C.P. LAVIOLA          ANTONIO        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1979 AM  0.35.03
3 149  CELANI           FABIO          COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1977 AM  0.36.00
4 42  D'AGOSTINO       DAVIDE         ATL. ROSSANA MANCINI ATINA  1984 AM  0.36.15
5 119  MARTELLUZZI      ALESSANDRO     NUOTO FIORDALISO ASD-TRIATH 1978 AM  0.37.21
6 85  LAURETTI         DANILO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1986 AM  0.37.42
7 147  RECCHIA          ANTONIO        A.S.D. ATLETICA VENAFRO     1982 AM  0.39.57
8 138  D'ANGELO         MAURO          APD CIOCIARIA BIKE          1979 AM  0.40.02
9 110  D'ARPINO         FRANCESCO      ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1981 AM  0.40.08

10 65  MUZZI            CLAUDIO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1976 AM  0.41.51
11 37  VENTURA          FABIO          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1977 AM  0.42.11
12 101  ASSENI           MARCO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1976 AM  0.42.41
13 97  BRUNI            FILIPPO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1977 AM  0.44.39
14 152  MANCINI          FRANCESCO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1983 AM  0.46.54
15 133  BRIGHINDI        MANUEL         POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1978 AM  0.48.14

1° ASS 1 C.P. PAPOCCIA         DIEGO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1973 MM35 0.32.34
2 7  RAIMONDI         CRISTIAN       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1975 MM35 0.33.53
3 130  TASI             ILIR           COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1974 MM35 0.34.47
4 91  MENENTI          MAURO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1973 MM35 0.37.29
5 84  BARRALE          MASSIMILIANO   A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1972 MM35 0.37.30
6 145  GIANGRANDE       DOMENICO       A.S.D. ATLETICA VENAFRO     1974 MM35 0.37.46
7 143  BARILONE         GIANFRANCO     APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        1971 MM35 0.38.19
8 47  GIGLI            CRISTIAN       ASD PALESTRINA RUNNING      1974 MM35 0.38.20
9 76  GIORGI           PIETRO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1973 MM35 0.38.34

10 108  REALI            DANIELE        ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1972 MM35 0.38.51
11 53  CAMPOLI          ALESSANDRO     ATL. FROSINONE              1975 MM35 0.41.05
12 38  SALETTI          ALESSANDRO     POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1975 MM35 0.44.42
13 150  ROMEI            FABIO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1971 MM35 0.57.41

1 10  VENDITTI         ROMEO          LATINA RUNNERS              1966 MM40 0.35.00
2 40 C.P. ZOMPANTI         ALESSANDRO     POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1969 MM40 0.35.14
3 124  ROSSINI          MICHELE        ATL. CASTELLO SORA          1968 MM40 0.35.51
4 59  SALVATI          ANGELO         POD. ORO FANTASY            1966 MM40 0.36.49
5 81  MILANO           PEPPINO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1969 MM40 0.37.03
6 153  BOTTONI          LUCA           POD. FISIOSPORT             1966 MM40 0.38.01
7 122  GRIMALDI         LEONARDO       ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1970 MM40 0.38.03
8 151  CORSO            VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1968 MM40 0.38.07
9 32  CECCACCI         SANDRO         POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.39.12

10 48  SAVO             LUCA           ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'  1970 MM40 0.39.13
11 12  CICCONI          LUIGI          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1967 MM40 0.39.20
12 18  LAPOMARDA        VINCENZO       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1966 MM40 0.39.54
13 56  DI RIENZO        NEMBO          ATL. CASTELLO SORA          1966 MM40 0.40.13
14 14  FINOCCHIO        ROBERTO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MM40 0.40.25
15 63  LANCIA           DANIEL         POD. ORO FANTASY            1970 MM40 0.40.33
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16 80  TAVELLI          MARCO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1968 MM40 0.40.53
17 33  LISI             GIANLUCA       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.40.58
18 137  PISANELLO        GIORGIO        COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1966 MM40 0.41.15
19 99  IMPERIOLI        VALERIANO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 0.42.29
20 67  DI PALMA         PAOLO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1968 MM40 0.42.42
21 66  DURANTE          FABRIZIO       POD. FISIOSPORT             1968 MM40 0.42.53
22 36  REA              MASSIMILIANO   POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1970 MM40 0.43.17
23 106  SPERDUTI         SERGIO         POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1967 MM40 0.43.22
24 121  BIANCHI          ANDREA         ATL. CASTELLO SORA          1968 MM40 0.43.25
25 86  RINNA            ANGELO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1966 MM40 0.43.34
26 11  ASCENZI          MASSIMO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1970 MM40 0.43.58
27 68  CELLETTI         MASSIMILIANO   POD. FISIOSPORT             1968 MM40 0.46.14
28 49  MUZI             GIANLUCA       ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'  1969 MM40 0.46.49

1 128 C.P. MATTACOLA        GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1962 MM45 0.35.08
2 72  PARISI           MAGNO ROBERTO  A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1961 MM45 0.36.21
3 131  DE SANTIS        PAOLO          ASD SORA RUNNERS CLUB       1965 MM45 0.37.07
4 154  MERLINO          ROLANDO        POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1963 MM45 0.37.14
5 123  MASTRACCO        ANGELO         ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1961 MM45 0.37.29
6 92  GIUSTIZIERI      ANTONIO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1963 MM45 0.37.51
7 61  LAURI            VITTORIO       POD. ORO FANTASY            1965 MM45 0.37.54
8 52  MIZZONI          MICHELE        ATL. FROSINONE              1965 MM45 0.38.14
9 73  COZZOLINO        ANTONIO        A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1964 MM45 0.39.05

10 135  CORTINA          LUCIANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1965 MM45 0.39.14
11 27  MARCONI          MAGNO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1965 MM45 0.39.27
12 71  PANNONE          FABIO          A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1965 MM45 0.40.35
13 136  ANTONUCCI        LUCIANO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1964 MM45 0.40.39
14 116  PALOMBI          PIERO          ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1961 MM45 0.40.39
15 132  PIZZUTI          DOMENICO       ASD SORA RUNNERS CLUB       1962 MM45 0.40.40
16 29  AMMANNITI        FABIO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1963 MM45 0.40.53
17 129  BAUCO            ROBERTO        ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1964 MM45 0.42.06
18 75  GROSSI           ALESSANDRO     POD. ORO FANTASY            1962 MM45 0.42.07
19 30  PROIETTI         SILVANO        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1962 MM45 0.42.31
20 117  BELLARDINI       GUIDO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1963 MM45 0.42.33
21 118  FIORINI          ENZO           POD. ORO FANTASY            1964 MM45 0.43.23
22 55  ANTONUCCI        GIANFRANCO     ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1962 MM45 0.43.55
23 87  CORBO            FRANCESCO      POD. FISIOSPORT             1961 MM45 0.45.39
24 83  LEO              MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1962 MM45 0.46.12
25 144  CERVINI          CLAUDIO        CSI FROSINONE               1963 MM45 0.46.55
26 120  FROSONI          FABIO          POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1964 MM45 0.47.41
27 127  SIDARI           ANTONINO       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1962 MM45 0.51.20
28 94  LOLLI            MARCO          A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1964 MM45 0.52.01
29 54  GRIECO           ARTURO         ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'   1965 MM45 0.55.29

1 146  CIARALDI         ALBERTO        A.S.D. ATLETICA VENAFRO     1960 MM50 0.36.44
2 35 C.P. EDITTO           LUIGI          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1959 MM50 0.38.31
3 43  PAGLIARI         FABIO          ATL. ROSSANA MANCINI ATINA  1956 MM50 0.38.54
4 93  PALLANTE         GIANFRANCO     A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1959 MM50 0.40.23
5 103  FIORINI          FELICE         ATL. CASTELLO SORA          1957 MM50 0.41.25
6 64  BRIZZI           ALBERTO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1958 MM50 0.41.30
7 28  COLELLA          MARCELLO       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1960 MM50 0.41.34
8 50  ESPOSITO         LEONARDO       POD. ORO FANTASY            1960 MM50 0.43.35
9 78  SOLLI            WALTER         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1958 MM50 0.45.12

10 34  MONTEFORTE       SALVATORE      POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1960 MM50 0.47.03
11 155  NUCERA           GIUSEPPE       POD. ORO FANTASY            1960 MM50 0.48.55
12 79  MICHELI          MARIO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1957 MM50 0.49.57
13 96  MATTEI           ELEUTERIO      ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1959 MM50 0.50.20

1 60 C.P. CIOCI            GAETANO        POD. ORO FANTASY            1954 MM55 0.39.37
2 139  ACETO            GIOVANNI       POD. ORO FANTASY            1954 MM55 0.39.47
3 111  ARCESE           ERMANNO        ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1953 MM55 0.40.52
4 22  PATRIZI          ACHILLE        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1954 MM55 0.41.35
5 31  D'ANGELI         LUIGI          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1953 MM55 0.42.58
6 13  FABBRIZI         GIUSEPPE       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1951 MM55 0.43.24
7 39  MAIURI           ANTONIO        POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1953 MM55 0.46.19
8 57  LUCCHI           PAOLO          POD. ORO FANTASY            1953 MM55 0.48.09

1 148 C.P. CAMPIONI         MARIO          POD. ORO FANTASY            1948 MM60 0.40.39
2 88  ASSENI           PAOLO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1950 MM60 0.43.14



3 95  MAROZZA          GIOVANNI       A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1946 MM60 0.43.50
4 112  BELLANTI         VINCENZO       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1948 MM60 0.45.03
5 74  D'ANGELO         GIUSEPPE       POD. ORO FANTASY            1950 MM60 0.50.50
6 140  AGOMERI          DANTE          A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO   1950 MM60 0.53.50
7 77  SALOMONE         LUIGI          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1948 MM60 0.55.26

1 107  BUTTARELLI       UMBERTO        A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1942 MM65 0.42.04
2 89 C.P. FABRIZI          GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1943 MM65 0.48.24
3 51  PERSICO          EMILIO         ATL. FROSINONE              1943 MM65 0.53.16
4 104 PITTIGLIO        ENRICO         APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        1944 MM65 1.10.28

1 90 C.P. GATTA            GUIDO          POD. FISIOSPORT             1936 MM70 0.49.24

1 82 C.P. INCITTI          ANGELO         A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1934 MM75 0.49.35

1^ ASS 44 MIACCI           ANNALISA       COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1975 S/F 0.38.14
2 114 SERRA            ANNA           COLLEFERRO ATLETICA         1987 S/F 0.40.09
3 20 C.P. MANCINI          ROSA MARIA     RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1976 S/F 0.48.34

1 70 C.P. MARIANI          PATRIZIA       POD. ORO FANTASY            1979 AF  0.44.00
2 58 PETRIGLIA        BARBARA        POD. ORO FANTASY            1978 AF  0.45.48
3 102 NORCIA           CAROLA         ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'  1981 AF  0.46.25
4 134 VONA             NATALIA        POD. FISIOSPORT             1980 AF  0.47.40

1 41 C.P. RUZZA            IRENE          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1975 MF35 0.38.25
2 126 FERRANTE         TAMARA         ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1974 MF35 0.41.53
3 62 FERRETTI         PAOLA          POD. ORO FANTASY            1975 MF35 0.46.36
4 26 SALVI            STEFANIA       RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1971 MF35 0.50.49

1 69 C.P. MANDARELLI       ANNA LAURA     POD. FISIOSPORT             1970 MF40 0.40.48
2 141 RAMIERI          JACQUELINE     ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1967 MF40 0.49.23
3 24 ROSI             SONIA          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1969 MF40 0.49.24
4 115 MASI             MICHELINA      POD. ORO FANTASY            1970 MF40 0.59.04

1 125 C.P. MOSCATO          FILOMENA       ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI  1965 MF45 0.44.51
2 109 CANTIELLO        DANIELA        POD. FISIOSPORT             1961 MF45 0.48.39
3 105 POLSINELLI       ANNA FELICITA  ATL. CASTELLO SORA          1963 MF45 0.54.53

1 21 C.P. MARACCHIONI      ROSELLA        RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1958 MF50 0.55.24

1 98 C.P. GUGLIETTI        LIDIA          POD. FISIOSPORT             1955 MF55 0.42.52



POS. SOCIETA' FIDAL TOTALE CLASSIFICATI

1 POD. ORO FANTASY             F 19
2 RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI          F 19
3 POD. FISIOSPORT              F 14
4 A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO      F 12
5 POD. AMATORI MOROLO          F 10
6 POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO        F 10
7 COLLEFERRO ATLETICA          F 9
8 A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO     F 8
9 ATL. ALATRI 2001 I CICLOPI   F 7

10 ATL. CASTELLO SORA           F 5
11 ASD POLISPORTIVA NAMASTE'    N 5
12 ASD ATLETICA ARCE            F 4
13 ATL. FROSINONE               F 3
14 ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'   F 3
15 A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA  F 3
16 A.S.D. ATLETICA VENAFRO      F 3
17 ASD SORA RUNNERS CLUB        F 2
18 APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM         F 2
19 ATL. ROSSANA MANCINI ATINA   F 2
20 CSI FROSINONE                N 1
21 LATINA RUNNERS               F 1
22 NUOTO FIORDALISO ASD-TRIATH  N 1
23 A.S.D. POD. AVIS PRIVERNO    N 1
24 APD CIOCIARIA BIKE           N 1
25 ASD PALESTRINA RUNNING       F 1
26 ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO    F 1

CLASSIFICA  DI SOCIETA'
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